
Midlands MBO - Milton Mayhem - 23rd April 2017 - Overall

Pos Name Class StartTime FinishTime RaceTime Raw Pen Score Ctls C
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1 Ian Cartwright M50 10:09:37 13:09:13 02:59:36 470 0 470 23 08 07 01 03 02 24 04 06 05 31 29 25 28 26 23 22 21 19 18 17 14 15 16

2 Mark Rowley M50 09:44:21 12:43:40 02:59:19 450 0 450 22 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 24 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 20 18 17 13 14 15

3 Killian Lomas M40 09:51:22 12:52:12 03:00:50 440 1 439 23 08 07 06 05 04 03 01 02 24 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 22 19 15 14 17 12

4 Phil Upton M50 09:22:34 12:22:00 02:59:26 430 0 430 20 08 07 01 03 04 06 05 31 29 27 25 28 26 23 20 22 21 19 15 16

5 Jeff Mew M40 09:43:48 12:47:37 03:03:49 410 4 406 20 08 07 06 05 04 03 01 02 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 22 19 15 16

6 Mark Stodgell M40 09:34:18 12:38:55 03:04:37 410 5 405 20 10 11 15 14 13 18 19 21 22 20 23 26 28 27 25 02 01 03 07 08

7 Andy Smith M40 09:56:11 13:02:23 03:06:12 410 9 401 20 08 07 06 05 04 03 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 22 19 17 13 14 15

8 Sion James M40 10:12:30 13:21:22 03:08:52 410 13 397 18 16 15 14 17 13 18 20 23 26 28 27 29 31 05 04 03 07 08

9 Michael Lole M60 09:21:25 12:26:23 03:04:58 390 5 385 18 16 15 14 17 13 18 20 23 26 28 27 25 03 04 05 06 07 08

10 Michael Rackham M60 10:04:27 13:05:37 03:01:10 370 2 368 16 08 07 03 04 05 31 29 25 22 21 01 16 15 14 17 13

11 John Wilton M50 09:38:24 12:30:38 02:52:14 360 0 360 17 10 11 13 17 14 15 16 01 03 02 25 28 26 27 05 06 08

12 John Rawden M60 09:50:43 12:48:24 02:57:41 350 0 350 16 08 07 06 05 04 03 25 22 19 18 13 17 14 15 16 01

13 Dennis Jaques M60 09:58:08 12:58:03 02:59:55 340 0 340 16 11 10 08 07 06 05 31 29 27 25 24 04 03 01 21 16

14 Anthony Bowmer E 09:06:02 12:07:28 03:01:26 340 2 338 16 15 14 17 13 18 20 23 26 28 27 30 31 05 06 07 08

15 Steven Davidson M50 09:14:52 12:07:20 02:52:28 320 0 320 14 08 07 06 05 04 03 01 16 15 14 17 13 18 10

16 Sheila Pearce W40 09:51:43 12:48:40 02:56:57 320 0 320 14 10 08 07 01 03 04 06 05 31 29 27 25 22 21

17 Kirk Howe M50 09:43:43 12:41:25 02:57:42 320 0 320 17 09 08 07 06 05 29 25 27 28 26 23 22 19 17 14 15 16

18 Martyn Bevan M60 09:34:04 12:36:13 03:02:09 320 3 317 17 10 11 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 25 22 21 19 15 14 17 13

19 Stephen Burns M60 09:28:58 12:33:21 03:04:23 320 5 315 18 12 13 17 14 15 19 22 23 26 28 27 25 24 04 03 02 21 01

20 Chris Wells M60 09:18:22 12:14:53 02:56:31 300 0 300 14 10 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 21 19 15 14 13

21 Ronnie Taylor M50 09:16:56 12:17:15 03:00:19 300 1 299 16 12 13 17 14 15 19 20 23 26 28 27 25 02 01 07 08

22 Richard Bunting M50 09:22:48 12:23:21 03:00:33 300 1 299 15 16 15 14 17 18 20 22 23 26 28 27 25 03 02 01

23 Chris Louth M50 09:07:54 12:00:50 02:52:56 290 0 290 14 08 07 06 05 04 24 02 03 01 16 21 19 15 14

24 Simon Groves M50 09:28:24 12:25:52 02:57:28 280 0 280 15 07 06 05 24 04 03 02 01 21 19 15 14 17 13 12

25 Alex De Jonge/Mark Gay M21 09:36:57 12:41:56 03:04:59 280 5 275 14 16 15 14 17 18 20 22 19 21 01 02 03 07 08

26 Andis Ozols M21 09:58:48 12:59:07 03:00:19 270 1 269 14 16 01 02 03 08 07 06 05 04 24 21 19 15 14

27 Andrea Foster/Steve Foster X50 09:56:31 12:58:32 03:02:01 270 3 267 13 08 07 06 05 31 29 30 26 28 27 25 02 01

28 Liam Hallam M21 09:30:34 12:33:27 03:02:53 270 3 267 15 14 17 13 12 15 25 27 28 26 30 31 29 24 02 01

29 Robert Bood M50 09:39:25 12:45:33 03:06:08 270 9 261 12 08 06 05 31 29 27 28 26 23 22 19 15

30 Geoffrey  Ford M60 09:27:03 12:21:17 02:54:14 260 0 260 11 10 08 06 05 04 03 25 22 21 01 16

31 Ian Haigh M50 09:24:26 12:26:28 03:02:02 260 3 257 12 10 08 07 03 01 21 19 17 13 14 15 16

32 Paul French/John Newbury M21 10:16:27 13:05:17 02:48:50 240 0 240 12 10 11 12 13 18 17 14 15 19 21 01 16

33 Dave Tipper M60 09:21:49 12:04:50 02:43:01 220 0 220 10 08 07 03 24 01 21 19 14 15 16

34 Phil Botting M40 09:04:27 12:07:07 03:02:40 220 3 217 10 08 03 04 24 25 29 27 02 01 10

35 David Vincent M50 10:37:33 13:45:42 03:08:09 210 13 197 10 15 14 13 19 20 22 01 02 03 08

36 Martin Gabe M40 09:32:53 12:06:58 02:34:05 180 0 180 9 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 16

37 Anne Nicholson W21 09:34:42 12:29:00 02:54:18 170 0 170 11 10 11 12 13 17 14 15 19 20 23 02



38 Jamie Marsh M40 09:58:15 12:58:48 03:00:33 170 1 169 9 07 06 05 04 03 25 28 26 23

39 Luke Vernon / Rob Vernon M40 10:00:34 12:45:02 02:44:28 160 0 160 8 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01

40 Brian Ninness M60 09:25:10 12:21:28 02:56:18 160 0 160 7 08 07 01 19 15 14 13

41 Andy Bowker M50 09:36:02 12:29:17 02:53:15 140 0 140 7 19 15 14 17 13 12 10

42 Gordon Hewitson M50 09:03:29 11:48:50 02:45:21 70 0 70 5 12 13 14 19 02

43 Dave Toach M50 09:01:42 12:21:42 03:20:00 160 90 70 7 08 07 06 05 31 30 29

44 Chris Martin M40 09:20:00 11:54:07 02:34:07 50 0 50 3 07 05 06

45 Samantha Vincent W21 10:37:39 13:52:40 03:15:01 80 50 30 5 01 02 04 24 25



Midlands MBO - Milton Mayhem - 23rd April 2017 - By Class

Pos Name Class StartTime FinishTime RaceTime Raw Pen Score Ctls C
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1 Anthony Bowmer E 09:06:02 12:07:28 03:01:26 340 2 338 16 15 14 17 13 18 20 23 26 28 27 30 31 05 06 07 08

1 Alex De Jonge/Mark Gay M21 09:36:57 12:41:56 03:04:59 280 5 275 14 16 15 14 17 18 20 22 19 21 01 02 03 07 08

2 Andis Ozols M21 09:58:48 12:59:07 03:00:19 270 1 269 14 16 01 02 03 08 07 06 05 04 24 21 19 15 14

3 Liam Hallam M21 09:30:34 12:33:27 03:02:53 270 3 267 15 14 17 13 12 15 25 27 28 26 30 31 29 24 02 01

4 Paul French/John Newbury M21 10:16:27 13:05:17 02:48:50 240 0 240 12 10 11 12 13 18 17 14 15 19 21 01 16

1 Killian Lomas M40 09:51:22 12:52:12 03:00:50 440 1 439 23 08 07 06 05 04 03 01 02 24 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 22 19 15 14 17 12

2 Jeff Mew M40 09:43:48 12:47:37 03:03:49 410 4 406 20 08 07 06 05 04 03 01 02 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 22 19 15 16

3 Mark Stodgell M40 09:34:18 12:38:55 03:04:37 410 5 405 20 10 11 15 14 13 18 19 21 22 20 23 26 28 27 25 02 01 03 07 08

4 Andy Smith M40 09:56:11 13:02:23 03:06:12 410 9 401 20 08 07 06 05 04 03 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 22 19 17 13 14 15

5 Sion James M40 10:12:30 13:21:22 03:08:52 410 13 397 18 16 15 14 17 13 18 20 23 26 28 27 29 31 05 04 03 07 08

6 Phil Botting M40 09:04:27 12:07:07 03:02:40 220 3 217 10 08 03 04 24 25 29 27 02 01 10

7 Martin Gabe M40 09:32:53 12:06:58 02:34:05 180 0 180 9 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 16

8 Jamie Marsh M40 09:58:15 12:58:48 03:00:33 170 1 169 9 07 06 05 04 03 25 28 26 23

9 Luke Vernon / Rob Vernon M40 10:00:34 12:45:02 02:44:28 160 0 160 8 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01

10 Chris Martin M40 09:20:00 11:54:07 02:34:07 50 0 50 3 07 05 06

1 Ian Cartwright M50 10:09:37 13:09:13 02:59:36 470 0 470 23 08 07 01 03 02 24 04 06 05 31 29 25 28 26 23 22 21 19 18 17 14 15 16

2 Mark Rowley M50 09:44:21 12:43:40 02:59:19 450 0 450 22 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 24 25 29 31 30 27 28 26 23 20 18 17 13 14 15

3 Phil Upton M50 09:22:34 12:22:00 02:59:26 430 0 430 20 08 07 01 03 04 06 05 31 29 27 25 28 26 23 20 22 21 19 15 16

4 John Wilton M50 09:38:24 12:30:38 02:52:14 360 0 360 17 10 11 13 17 14 15 16 01 03 02 25 28 26 27 05 06 08

5 Steven Davidson M50 09:14:52 12:07:20 02:52:28 320 0 320 14 08 07 06 05 04 03 01 16 15 14 17 13 18 10

6 Kirk Howe M50 09:43:43 12:41:25 02:57:42 320 0 320 17 09 08 07 06 05 29 25 27 28 26 23 22 19 17 14 15 16

7 Ronnie Taylor M50 09:16:56 12:17:15 03:00:19 300 1 299 16 12 13 17 14 15 19 20 23 26 28 27 25 02 01 07 08

8 Richard Bunting M50 09:22:48 12:23:21 03:00:33 300 1 299 15 16 15 14 17 18 20 22 23 26 28 27 25 03 02 01

9 Chris Louth M50 09:07:54 12:00:50 02:52:56 290 0 290 14 08 07 06 05 04 24 02 03 01 16 21 19 15 14

10 Simon Groves M50 09:28:24 12:25:52 02:57:28 280 0 280 15 07 06 05 24 04 03 02 01 21 19 15 14 17 13 12

11 Robert Bood M50 09:39:25 12:45:33 03:06:08 270 9 261 12 08 06 05 31 29 27 28 26 23 22 19 15

12 Ian Haigh M50 09:24:26 12:26:28 03:02:02 260 3 257 12 10 08 07 03 01 21 19 17 13 14 15 16

13 David Vincent M50 10:37:33 13:45:42 03:08:09 210 13 197 10 15 14 13 19 20 22 01 02 03 08

14 Andy Bowker M50 09:36:02 12:29:17 02:53:15 140 0 140 7 19 15 14 17 13 12 10

15 Dave Toach M50 09:01:42 12:21:42 03:20:00 160 90 70 7 08 07 06 05 31 30 29

16 Gordon Hewitson M50 09:03:29 11:48:50 02:45:21 70 0 70 5 12 13 14 19 02

1 Michael Lole M60 09:21:25 12:26:23 03:04:58 390 5 385 18 16 15 14 17 13 18 20 23 26 28 27 25 03 04 05 06 07 08

2 Michael Rackham M60 10:04:27 13:05:37 03:01:10 370 2 368 16 08 07 03 04 05 31 29 25 22 21 01 16 15 14 17 13

3 John Rawden M60 09:50:43 12:48:24 02:57:41 350 0 350 16 08 07 06 05 04 03 25 22 19 18 13 17 14 15 16 01

4 Dennis Jaques M60 09:58:08 12:58:03 02:59:55 340 0 340 16 11 10 08 07 06 05 31 29 27 25 24 04 03 01 21 16

5 Martyn Bevan M60 09:34:04 12:36:13 03:02:09 320 3 317 17 10 11 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 25 22 21 19 15 14 17 13

6 Stephen Burns M60 09:28:58 12:33:21 03:04:23 320 5 315 18 12 13 17 14 15 19 22 23 26 28 27 25 24 04 03 02 21 01



7 Chris Wells M60 09:18:22 12:14:53 02:56:31 300 0 300 14 10 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 21 19 15 14 13

8 Geoffrey  Ford M60 09:27:03 12:21:17 02:54:14 260 0 260 11 10 08 06 05 04 03 25 22 21 01 16

9 Dave Tipper M60 09:21:49 12:04:50 02:43:01 220 0 220 10 08 07 03 24 01 21 19 14 15 16

10 Brian Ninness M60 09:25:10 12:21:28 02:56:18 160 0 160 7 08 07 01 19 15 14 13

1 Anne Nicholson W21 09:34:42 12:29:00 02:54:18 170 0 170 11 10 11 12 13 17 14 15 19 20 23 02

2 Samantha Vincent W21 10:37:39 13:52:40 03:15:01 80 50 30 5 01 02 04 24 25

1 Sheila Pearce W40 09:51:43 12:48:40 02:56:57 320 0 320 14 10 08 07 01 03 04 06 05 31 29 27 25 22 21

1 Andrea Foster/Steve Foster X50 09:56:31 12:58:32 03:02:01 270 3 267 13 08 07 06 05 31 29 30 26 28 27 25 02 01


